CS Form No. 9
Revised 2018

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO
must be in MS Excel format

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the Department of Education in the CSC websi

Date:

May 9, 2019

No.

Position Title
(Parenthetical

Title, if applicable)

Plantilla ltem
No.

Salary/
Job/ Pay
Grade

Monthly
Salary

Qualification Standards

Education

Training

Experience

Eligibility

Competency
(if applicable)

Place of
Assignment

Teacher | (Elementary
Grades)

566854-1998,
540621-2012,
540738-2014,
556604-1998,
556779-1998,
556364-1998,
567217-1998,
556363-1998,
572047-1998,
5565371998,
556354-1998,
543657-2015,
543135-2012,
541895-2017

20,754

Bachelor of Elementary
Education (BEED) or
Bachelor's degree plus
18 professional units in
Education, or BSED, or
its equivalent

None required

None required

PBET, Teacher

Teacher | (Elementary
Grades)

556733-1998,
556623-1998,
556693-1998,
556902-1998,
540316-2011,
541119-2015,
556437-1998,
572072-1998,
556950-1998,
556598-1998,
556287-1998,
556772-1998,
556569-1998,
540422-2016,
540637-2012,
556620-1998

11

20,754

Bachelor of Elementary
Education (BEED) or
Bachelor's degree plus
18 professional units in
Education, or BSED, or
its equivalent

None required

None required

PBET, Teacher




557053-1998,
540611-2012,
540750-2014,
557129-1998,
543266-2012, Bachelor of Secondary
541016-2015, Education (BSED) or
Teacher | (Secondary 540195-2013, Bachelor's degree plus
3 Grades) 540116-1999, 11 20,754 18 professional units in None required None required PBET, Teacher
543211-2012, Education with
543244-2012, appropriate major, or
540194-2013, BSE, or its equivalent
540016-2001,
556955-1998,
540380-2018,
540963-2015
Bachelor of Elementary
Education (BEED) or
Teacher Il (Elementary 540202-2014, Bachelor's degree plus ) 1 year of relevant
$ Grades) 540619-2009 2 22,838 18 professional units in None required experience PBET, Teacher
Education, or BSED, or
its equivalent
k 5 years cumulative
. — Master's degree in experience in
g | FeEcTiResiE 540306-1998 2 65319 Education or other | ' ours of relevant instructional RA 1080 (Teacher)
upervisor training i
relevant Master's degree supervision and school
management

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than
May 20, 2019.
1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
2, Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable):
3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and
4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

MARIA FELMAR G. OLOR
AO IV / Personnel
Mantahan, Maasin City, Southem Leyte
maria.olor@deped.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.



