Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO must be in MS Excel format

## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

To: CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION (CSC)

We hereby request the publication of the following vacant positions, which are authorized to be filled, at the <u>Department of Education</u> in the CSC website:

MAI	MARIA FELMAR G. OLOR						
	HRMO						
Date:	May 9 2019						

Ma	Position Title Plan	Plantilla Item	Salary/	Monthly	Qualification Standards					
No	(Parenthetical Title, if applicable)	No.	Job/ Pay Grade	Salary	Education	Training	Experience	Eligibility	Competency (if applicable)	Place of Assignment
1	Teacher I (Elementary Grades)	566854-1998, 540621-2012, 540738-2014, 556604-1998, 556779-1998, 566364-1998, 566363-1998, 572047-1998, 556537-1998, 556354-1998, 543657-2015, 543135-2012, 541895-2017	11	20,754	Bachelor of Elementary Education (BEED) or Bachelor's degree plus 18 professional units in Education, or BSED, or its equivalent	None required	None required	PBET, Teacher		
2	Teacher I (Elementary Grades)	556733-1998, 556623-1998, 556693-1998, 556902-1998, 540316-2011, 541119-2015, 556437-1998, 572072-1998, 556598-1998, 556587-1998, 556598-1998, 556569-1998, 540422-2016, 540637-2012, 556620-1998	11	20,754	Bachelor of Elementary Education (BEED) or Bachelor's degree plus 18 professional units in Education, or BSED, or its equivalent	None required	None required	PBET, Teacher		

3	Teacher I (Secondary Grades)	557053-1998, 540611-2012, 540750-2014, 557129-1998, 543266-2012, 541016-2015, 540195-2013, 540116-1999, 543211-2012, 543244-2012, 540194-2013, 540016-2001, 556955-1998, 540380-2016, 540963-2015	11	20,754	Bachelor of Secondary Education (BSED) or Bachelor's degree plus 18 professional units in Education with appropriate major, or BSE, or its equivalent		None required	PBET, Teacher	
4	Teacher II (Elementary Grades)	540202-2014, 540619-2009	12	22,938	Bachelor of Elementary Education (BEED) or Bachelor's degree plus 18 professional units in Education, or BSED, or its equivalent	None required	1 year of relevant experience	PBET, Teacher	
5	Public Schools District Supervisor	540306-1998	22	65,319	Master's degree in Education or other relevant Master's degree	16 hours of relevant training	5 years cumulative experience in instructional supervision and school management	RA 1080 (Teacher)	

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than May 20, 2019.

- 1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;
- 2. Performance rating in the last rating period (if applicable);
- 3. Photocopy of certificate of eligibility/rating/license; and
- 4. Photocopy of Transcript of Records.

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

MARIA FELMAR	G. OLOR
AO IV / Pers	onnel
Mantahan, Maasin City	, Southern Leyte
maria.olor@depe	ed.gov.ph

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.